

Waterwell Care Price List

Support per hour: £26

Support per $\frac{3}{4}$ hour: £21

Support per $\frac{1}{2}$ hour: £18

(Above prices are per carer. A discount of 5% will be applied to the hourly rate for calls which are more than 5 continuous hours)

Sleep-in Service: £190.00 per night

Waking Night / Full Care: £26 per hour

Additional information:

NB: We require 7 days' notice to cancel a single call and 14 days' notice to end a care package with us.

Waterwell Care Ltd will cover the costs for a newly introduced member of staff to shadow a single call maximum 1 hr. If clients would like additional shadowing, this will need to be paid for at the standard rate.

Supply of service is subject to the company's Terms of Business. Copies available as part of service user guide & on request.

If a customer needs support totalling more than one hour during a sleep-in service, then the hourly rate for that night will be charged.

If our Care Workers escort Customers out in their own vehicles, there will be a charge of £1.50p per mile to cover the Care Workers fuel.

Christmas & Boxing Day are charged at 100% extra to the hourly rate.

Price List – Live-in Care

Minimum Support:

Single Client: £1400.00 per week. Double Client: £1550.00 per week

Companion/housekeeper, shopping, cooking, light housework, laundry, and light personal duties.

Moderate Support:

Single Client: £1600.00 per week. Double Client: £1800.00 per week

Bathing, washing, dressing, mobility, shopping, cooking, laundry, and supervision of medication.

Maximum Support: Single Client: £1900.00 per week. Double Client: On Enquiry

Dementia, Alzheimer's, Parkinson's disease, Terminally Ill, Post-Operative Care, M.S., use of Hoists and Palliative Care.

Occasional days provision of Live-in care – 10am to 10am: £300.00 Daily Rate.

Any additional hours will be charged at usual Hourly rate for those specific days, if more than 5 hours the normal discount of 5 % will be applied.

Additional information:

Care workers usually work from 7am to 10pm with a total 2-hour break during the day. Any night care after this time will be charged at the waking night hourly rate.

Christmas & Boxing Day are charged at 100% extra to the hourly rate.